Aldel Education Trust’s

St. John College of Engineering and Management V7 \
NAAC “A”& NBA Accredited e
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NOTICE
Date: 14" July 2022

All the BE students of Civil Engineering are here by informed
that, the department is organizing 30hours workshop on
“Quality Assurance & Quality Control of Building Materials”
under the banner of ACCE, from 19th July 2022 to 28th July

2022.

Venue: Civil Engg Dept
Timing: 1:30pm to 4:30pm
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Department of Civil Engineering
Workshop Time Table for BE Students

With eff. From Date: 19" July 2022

Batch-1 (BI) Batch-2 (B2) Batch-3 (B3)
D
it Ry (Faculty) (Faculty) (Faculty)

19/07/2022 Tuesday SH SM BN
20/07/2022 Wednesday SH SM BN
21/07/2022 Thursday SM BN SH
22/07/2022 Friday SM BN SH
25/07/2022 Monday BN SH SM
26/07/2022 Tuesday BN SH SM
28/07/2022 | Wednesday AM SD/BN MS
29/07/2022 Friday SD/BN MS AM
30/07/2022 Saturday MS AM SD/BN
01/08/2022 Monday PN For all Batches

SH Prof. Shreeshail Heggond Concrete mix design & Concrete casting

SM | Prof. Swapnil Malipatil Applications of cement & its Tests

BN Prof. Basavaraj Nyamagouda Applications of soil & its Tests

AM | Prof. Ashok Meti Applications of Aggregates and its tests

SD Prof. Swati Dhurve Applications of steel & its Tests

MS | Prof. Mitali Shelke Applications of Bricks, Tiles & its tests

PN Prof. Prakash Naragund QA & QC Drawing sheets read

Co-ordinator

HOD ¢ Civili Engg )

Mr. Ashok Meti Dr. B J Godboley

AET'S St John Cellege of Engineering

and Manegement, Palghar 401404.
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DATE: I August 2022
30hours Workshop on “Qualify Assurance & Quality Control of Building

Materials” under the banner of ACCE Chapter

Department of Civil Engineering organized 30hpurs workshop on “Quality Assurance
& Quality Control of Building Materials” under the banner of ACCE student chapter. The
workshop was conducted for B.E students from 19th July 2022 to 28th July 2022 at Civil Engg

Dept, The workshop was begins with open remark by Principal of SJCEM, HOD and in the

presence of resource persons of internal faculties of Civil Engg Dept.

Total 59 students got the benefit from the workshop which will definitely enhance the basics and
practical knowledge of the related course also it is acting as a bridging between the academic

and industrial gap.

Vote of thanks is given by Dr. B J Godboley HOD of Ciivil Dept, The feedback of the

participants was very encouraging and we would like to conduct such program's in future.
Objectives of Workshop:

1. To fill the piratical knowledge gap which is missed out during the Covid Pandemic time.
2. To explain about concept of quality assurance and quality control on site.

3. To perform laboratory tests during the workshop on various materials, Like Steel, Aggregate

& Concrete etc.

Workshop Outcomes:
1. To understand quality assurance and quality control on site.
2. To understand reading of structural drawing and bar bending schedule.

3. To understand skills required for industry after the graduation.

4. To understand quality measures on construction materials. /
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Aldel Education Trust's

St. John College of Engineering and Management. Palghar
Department of Civil Engineering

Academic Year: 2022-23

30 Hours Wokshop Test Score

Timestamp Email address Roll no Student Name . Score out 30 ‘
3/8/2022 15:18:08 -shwamad@smem edu.in 1 Shwam Bhushan Adhlkan ] 23 ‘
3/8/2022 15:19:18 | 219sumeet1 01;1(?@sjcem edu.in 7”2 Sumeet Aghav l o 1'? '
3/8/2022 15 18:42 prathameshb@sp; edu. 1r;_ ] 3 Prathame;ITD]I;p Biambere- ] _22

é SIQ@E 19: 26 ) _21 9karan1019@SJcem eclu in - _Z —Karan Sanjay Bia;li V i 21 _

b 5;@’:2022 15:19:15 rlshabhb@Sjcem edu.in : 5 Rishabh Naresh Ban [ 24 N

B 515/20? @37 harshalbhoir144@gmail.com - E_S _ Harshal Bh0|r 14 5y
3;812022 15:17:00 21 9tanvi‘52_0_@sjcem.edu.in 7 : Tanw Klshor mar 20
3/8/2022_ 15:1&:53 kanchanb@sjcem.edu.in o 8 Kanchan Devram Bhoy; 4 17
3/8/2022 15:12:33 219ni;hay1030@5jwm.edu.in 9 Nirbhay Chaudhari 26

_ 5/8/2022 15:19:57  |219urmi1005@sjcem.edu.in 10 Urmi Dahiﬁéié 23
3/8/2022 15:18:13  |akankshad@sjcem.edu.in 11 Akanksha Narendra Damke 23
3/8/2022 15:16:53 . 219dhanshree1037@sjcem.edu.in 12 rDhanashree Dhanu 19

B 5/8/2022 15:12:13  [shrutid@sjcem.edu.in 13 Diwakar shruti Pramod 22
3/8/2022‘1 5:18:33  |sushilag@sjcem.edu.in 16 Sushila Gorat 1%
3/8/2022 15:18:58  |pranalij@sjcem.edu.in 17 Jadhav Pranali Pankaj 17
3/8/2022 15:12:58  |bhushank@sjcem.edu.in 18 Bhushan Kadav 13
3/8/2022 15:18:22  [rahulka@sjcem.edu.in 19 Rahul Naresh Kamadi 15
3!5!2022 15:16:49  |219ajit1041@sjcem.edu.in 20 Ajit Rajgruhi Kanojiya 22
3/8/2022 15:15:29  |219kishor1008@sjcem.edu.in 21 KERKAR KISHOR VISHWANATH 16
3/8/2022 15:10:34  |219aditya1022@sjcem.edu.in 22 Aditya Naresh Khardikar 25
3/8/2022 15:18:18  219pratik1003@sjcem.edu.in 23 Pratik Avinash Kini 15
3/8/2022 15:17:23  |pranitak@sjcem.edu.in 24 Pranita Mahesh Kor 21
3/8/2022 15:19:06  |219aditya1034@sjcem.edu.in 26 Aditya Mahajan 14
3/8/2022 15:19:28  [219nilesh1036@sjcem.edu.in 28 Nilesh Mishra 17
3/8/2022 15:18:37  |219raj1021@sjcem.edu.in 29 RAJ AJAY MORE 14
3/8/2022 15:18:53  |219ankit1027 @sjcem.edu.in 30 Ankit Mukane 20
3/8/2022 15:12:37  |219ishika1010@sjcem.edu.in 31 Ishika Mulik 23
3/8/2022 15:21:10  219saloni1029@sjcem.edu.in 32 Nandkar Saloni Atul 20
3/8/2022 15:15:14  |chandrakantn@sjcem.edu.in 33 Chandrakant Naykar 23
3/8/2022 15:17:50  |219harshita1044@sjcem.edu.in 34 Harshita Paliwal 23
3/8/2022 15:18:43  [219snehal1015@sjcem.edu.in 35 Snehal Sahadev Parte 18
3/8/2022 15:11:55  |manthanp@sjcem.edu.in 3  |Manthan M@ﬁ%ﬁyl 24
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3/8/2022 15:18:21 omkarpa@sjcem.edu.in 38 OMKAR SURESH PATIL 21
3/8/2022 15:18:49  219payal1042@sjcem.edu.in 39 Payal Patil 18
3/8/2022 15:13:16  prajwalp@sjcem.edu.in 40 Prajwal Patil 24
3/8/2022 15:15:48 i21 9pranjal1009@sjcem.edu.in 41 .Pranjal Suijit Patil 19
3/8/2022 15:16:55 ?prayagp@sjcem.edu.in 42 Prayag ééﬁésh Patil 17
3/8/2622 15:18:19 :ranip@,sjcem.edu.in 44 R;m Patil A 1 24
”551'20_22 15:12:01 i éuchitap@sjce;.ed_u.in i _-g B éuc.hita Patil e 7 l 23
| 3/B202215:15:50  219suraji004@sicemeduin | 46 |Paisurajmiind | 17
73/8/2022 15:20:07 219niyukti1002@sjcerrri1.;jiu.-in | 47 Niyukti Ashok?aw;:i;“ 714 7
;fé/2022 15:16:19 21anurav1040@sjcem.edu.in — 48 R Gaurav Vinayak Pawar 1 ; -
3/8/2022 15:15:12 N :’219unnati1016@sjoem.edu.in_ 51 Unnati Pimple_- - I 19
3/8/2022 15:17:39 21gs;§hit1 024@sjcem.edu.in ) 52 Suchit Ramesh Rajput o 21
3/8!é022 15:16:48  |219mohit1001 @sj-c.ém.edu.in 53 3 Mohit Bharat Rawal ”722
3/8/2022 15:21:33 | 219rohini1028@sjcem.edu.in 55 Rohini sambare 15 _
3/8/2022 15:12:07  219arya1007@sjcem.edu.in 56 \Arya Sankhe a 23
3/8/2022 15:17:42  |219prathamesh1006@sjcem.edu.in ; 57 Prathamesh Sankhe 21
3/8/2022 15:18:18  |219naushad1038@sjcem.edu.in 58 Shaikh Naushad Shah 25
3/8/2022 15:18:24  |gyaneshwaris@sjcem.edu.in 59 Gyaneshwari Singh 25
3/8/2022 15:14:47  \nupurs@sjcem.edu.in 60 Nupur Sonawane 24
3/8/2022 15:17:34  |219snehal1012@gmail.com 61 Snehal Sonawane 22
3/8/2022 15:17:06  [219suraj1032@sjcem.edu.in 63 Suraj Yadav 20
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St. John College of Englneering and Management, Palghar 1 : :
Workshop on Quallty A e and Quality Control In Bullding Materlals
Branch : Qvil Engineering Batch 1 attendance fist | 3
Roll No Student Name 19/07/22] 20/07/22] 21/07/22] 22/07/22] 25/07/22] 26/07/22] 27/07/22] 28/07/22
9 |chaudheri Nirbhay Janardan P : g %,

10 [Dahiwale Urmi Satish Anita

14  |D'Souza Jevial John Tresa
16  |Gorat Sushila Lakhu Ramay
17 Dadhav Pranali Pankaj Pratiksha
20 Kanojiya Ajit Rajgruhi Pramila
22  [Khardikar Aditya Naresh Priti
24  [Kor Pranita Mahesh Manisha
26 [Mahajan Aditya Chandrakant
41 [patil Pranjal Sujit Sanjana _
46  |Patil Suraj Milind Madhavi
48 |Pawar Gaurav Vinayak Vaibhavi
49 Pereira Sahil Vincent Ranjana
51 |Pimple Unnati Sandeep ;
54 |Rumao Brandon Francis Lalita
2 Bhoye Kanchan,
12 kKaday Bhuthan
19 Kamodi Rauhal
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Aldel Education Trust's
St. John College of Engineering and Management, Palghar
Workshop on Quality Assurance and Quality Control in Bullding Materals

Branch : Civil Engineering

Batch 3 attendance list

Roll No Student Name

19/07/22| 20107/22| 21/07/22| 22/07/22] 25/07/22
h

7 [Bhoir Tanvi Kishor Nayana

11 Damke Akanksha Narendra

i
g

(g2 | [

12 Dhanu Dhanashree Dhaneshwar

13 Diwakar Shruti Pramod Priya

31 Mulik Ishika Balkrishna Ranjana

32 Nandkar Saloni Atul Chitra

34 Paliwal Harshita Madan

35 Parte Snehal Sahadev Urmila

45 Patil Rani Ravindra Ruchita

~ 45 - {Patil Suchita Sanjiv Sujata

47 Pawade Niyukti Ashok Ankita

52 Rajput Suchit Ramesh Sangita

56 Sankhe Arya Kiran Kashmira

57 Sankhe Prathamesh Prashant

59 ISingh Gyaneshwari Sunil Lata

60  [Sonawane Nupur Nandlal

61, |Sonawane Snehal Bapurao

29 Pt Poyod
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